2018 Arizona National Livestock Show

Written Exam

Group: Senior

* Odyssey 4H A
Amanda Williams
Emily Johnson
Jacob Maher
Logan Stoltz

*Buckeye Livestock 4H

Avery Sawyer
Hadley Sawyer
Isabelle Cowsen
Kailey Faulkner

*Compass 4H
Brendon Laird

Dallon Laird

*Odyssey 4H B
Claira Neilsen

Hadley Ross
Hailey Haskins

*Renegades 4-H
Benjamin Coleman
Leannah McKinely
Marjorie Wells
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Sr./Collegiate SkillAThon

EPD #4
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Tie
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Total

536.49
187.94*
160.28
164.93*
183.62*

507.24

163.64*
166.3*
147.3
177.3*

155.35
159.67

464.47

148.26*
156.28*
159.93*

432.89

138.43*
139.41*
155.05*
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2018 Arizona National Livestock Show

Written Exam

Sara Floate

*Santa Cruz County 4H
Brianna Young

Lauren Fletcher

Mavin Tomlinson

Sarah Lyman

*Southern Gila County 4-H

Devon Springer
Jasmine Burnett
Jayde Day

*Waddell Hoofprints 4-H
Regan Moss
Samantha Blohm

Del Oro FFA
Maya Verdugo

Deschutes County 4H
Abby Barber

Falls City Texas
JD Sartwelle
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29
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14
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23
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16

Quality
Assurance

7.26

14.52
14.52
14.52
14.52

12.21
12.87
12.87

13.53
10.23

12.21

15.51

10.89

Individual Results

EPD #1

6.93

13.86
13.86
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11.88
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15.51

12.87

EPD #2

16.5

15.18
15.18
15.18
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14.52
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15.84
15.84

15.84

16.5

15.18

EPD #3

12.21

16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5

14.85
14.85
14.85

16.5
16.5

15.84

15.84

16.5

Sr./Collegiate SkillAThon

EPD #4

12.21

16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5

8.91
8.91
8.91

16.5
16.5

15.84

13.53

16.5

Tie

20

72
84
78
84

18
46
36

74
32

70

Total

93.11

572.68
174.56
195.56*
187.56*
189.56*

320.52
94.4*

120.06*

106.06*

171.25
124.95

158.23

169.89

157.94
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2018 Arizona National Livestock Show

Florence FFA
Braeden Fisher
Bre Bailey

Kelly Loenig
Mikaela Loenwald

Paris FFA
Marlena Long

Rock Creek FFA
Kara Riffel

Uinta County
Isabella Johnson

McKenna lvie
Sami Sackett
Tharyn Barker

Valley Center FFA
EJ McKinsey
Hailey Bjerknes
Rachel Utter

Yolo 4H
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Written Exam

74
82
56
60
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60
44
58
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60
50

Identification

26
33
31
36

32

27

19
24
16
22

30
21
23

Quality
Assurance

13.53

15.18
13.2

13.86

13.2

12.21

14.19
14.52
13.86
14.19

8.91
10.56
10.23

Individual Results

EPD #1

14.52
14.52
14.52
14.52

11.55

14.85

15.51
15.51
15.51
15.51

5.28
5.28
5.28

EPD #2

16.5
16.5
16.5
16.5

10.56

13.86

14.52
14.52
14.52
14.52

9.9
9.9
9.9

EPD #3

15.84
15.84
15.84
15.84

10.56

13.53

14.19
14.19
14.19
14.19

16.5
16.5
16.5

Sr./Collegiate SkillAThon

EPD #4

14.19
14.19
14.19
14.19

11.88

14.19

11.88
11.88
11.88
11.88

16.5
16.5
16.5

Tie

74
82
56
60

74

72

60
60
44
58

38

50

Total

536.72
174.58*
191.23*
161.25
170.91*

163.75

167.64

454.2
149.29*
154.62*
129.96
150.29*

396.24

125.09*
139.74*
131.41*
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2018 Arizona National Livestock Show Sr./Collegiate SkillAThon
Individual Results

Written Exam  Identification Quality EPD #1 EPD #2 EPD #3 EPD #4 Tie Total Place

Assurance
Montana Maggenti 54 25 10.56 15.51 14.52 13.53 16.5 54 14962 29
Ties Broken by 1. Written Exam, 2. Quality Assurance * Scores used to compute team score
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