

## Individual Results

	Written Exam	Identification	Quality Assurance	EPD #1	EPD #2	EPD #3	EPD #4	Tie	Total	Place
<b>Group: Senior</b>										
<b>*Odyssey 4H A</b>									<b><u>536.49</u></b>	<b><u>3</u></b>
Amanda Williams	88	28	15.51	16.5	9.9	15.18	14.85	88	187.94*	4
Emily Johnson	62	27	14.85	16.5	9.9	15.18	14.85	62	160.28	19
Jacob Maher	76	16	14.85	16.5	9.9	15.18	16.5	76	164.93*	15
Logan Stoltz	82	31	12.54	16.5	9.9	15.18	16.5	82	183.62*	6
<b>*Buckeye Livestock 4H</b>									<b><u>507.24</u></b>	<b><u>4</u></b>
Avery Sawyer	70	25	12.54	13.2	12.21	16.5	14.19	70	163.64*	17
Hadley Sawyer	80	17	13.2	13.2	12.21	16.5	14.19	80	166.3*	14
Isabelle Cowsen	60	18	13.2	13.2	12.21	16.5	14.19	60	147.3	32
Kailey Faulkner	82	26	13.2	13.2	12.21	16.5	14.19	82	177.3*	7
<b>*Compass 4H</b>										
Brendon Laird	70	21	10.56	15.51	10.56	14.85	12.87	70	155.35	25
Dallon Laird	76	18	11.88	15.51	10.56	14.85	12.87	76	159.67	21
<b>*Odyssey 4H B</b>									<b><u>464.47</u></b>	<b><u>5</u></b>
Claira Neilsen	54	21	14.19	16.5	12.87	13.2	16.5	54	148.26*	31
Hadley Ross	64	21	12.21	16.5	12.87	13.2	16.5	64	156.28*	24
Hailey Haskins	66	21	13.86	16.5	12.87	13.2	16.5	66	159.93*	20
<b>*Renegades 4-H</b>									<b><u>432.89</u></b>	<b><u>7</u></b>
Benjamin Coleman	54	28	8.58	6.93	16.5	12.21	12.21	54	138.43*	35
Leannah McKinely	52	29	10.56	6.93	16.5	12.21	12.21	52	139.41*	34
Marjorie Wells	70	24	13.2	6.93	16.5	12.21	12.21	70	155.05*	26

**Individual Results**

	Written Exam	Identification	Quality Assurance	EPD #1	EPD #2	EPD #3	EPD #4	Tie	Total	Place
Sara Floate	20	18	7.26	6.93	16.5	12.21	12.21	20	93.11	43
<b>*Santa Cruz County 4H</b>									<b><u>572.68</u></b>	<b><u>1</u></b>
Brianna Young	72	26	14.52	13.86	15.18	16.5	16.5	72	174.56	9
Lauren Fletcher	84	35	14.52	13.86	15.18	16.5	16.5	84	195.56*	1
Mavin Tomlinson	78	33	14.52	13.86	15.18	16.5	16.5	78	187.56*	5
Sarah Lyman	84	29	14.52	13.86	15.18	16.5	16.5	84	189.56*	3
<b>*Southern Gila County 4-H</b>									<b><u>320.52</u></b>	<b><u>9</u></b>
Devon Springer	18	17	12.21	8.91	14.52	14.85	8.91	18	94.4*	42
Jasmine Burnett	46	14	12.87	8.91	14.52	14.85	8.91	46	120.06*	40
Jayde Day	36	10	12.87	8.91	14.52	14.85	8.91	36	106.06*	41
<b>*Waddell Hoofprints 4-H</b>										
Regan Moss	74	23	13.53	11.88	15.84	16.5	16.5	74	171.25	10
Samantha Blohm	32	22	10.23	11.88	15.84	16.5	16.5	32	124.95	39
<b>Del Oro FFA</b>										
Maya Verdugo	54	28	12.21	16.5	15.84	15.84	15.84	54	158.23	22
<b>Deschutes County 4H</b>										
Abby Barber	64	29	15.51	15.51	16.5	15.84	13.53	64	169.89	12
<b>Falls City Texas</b>										
JD Sartwelle	70	16	10.89	12.87	15.18	16.5	16.5	70	157.94	23

**Individual Results**

	Written Exam	Identification	Quality Assurance	EPD #1	EPD #2	EPD #3	EPD #4	Tie	Total	Place
<b><u>Florence FFA</u></b>									<b><u>536.72</u></b>	<b><u>2</u></b>
Braeden Fisher	74	26	13.53	14.52	16.5	15.84	14.19	74	174.58*	8
Bre Bailey	82	33	15.18	14.52	16.5	15.84	14.19	82	191.23*	2
Kelly Loenig	56	31	13.2	14.52	16.5	15.84	14.19	56	161.25	18
Mikaela Loenwald	60	36	13.86	14.52	16.5	15.84	14.19	60	170.91*	11
<b><u>Paris FFA</u></b>										
Marlena Long	74	32	13.2	11.55	10.56	10.56	11.88	74	163.75	16
<b><u>Rock Creek FFA</u></b>										
Kara Riffel	72	27	12.21	14.85	13.86	13.53	14.19	72	167.64	13
<b><u>Uinta County</u></b>									<b><u>454.2</u></b>	<b><u>6</u></b>
Isabella Johnson	60	19	14.19	15.51	14.52	14.19	11.88	60	149.29*	30
McKenna Ivie	60	24	14.52	15.51	14.52	14.19	11.88	60	154.62*	27
Sami Sackett	44	16	13.86	15.51	14.52	14.19	11.88	44	129.96	37
Tharyn Barker	58	22	14.19	15.51	14.52	14.19	11.88	58	150.29*	28
<b><u>Valley Center FFA</u></b>									<b><u>396.24</u></b>	<b><u>8</u></b>
EJ McKinsey	38	30	8.91	5.28	9.9	16.5	16.5	38	125.09*	38
Hailey Bjerknes	60	21	10.56	5.28	9.9	16.5	16.5	60	139.74*	33
Rachel Utter	50	23	10.23	5.28	9.9	16.5	16.5	50	131.41*	36

**Yolo 4H**

**Individual Results**

	Written Exam	Identification	Quality Assurance	EPD #1	EPD #2	EPD #3	EPD #4	Tie	Total	Place
Montana Maggenti	54	25	10.56	15.51	14.52	13.53	16.5	54	149.62	29

Ties Broken by 1. Written Exam, 2. Quality Assurance

\* Scores used to compute team score